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EXHIBIT “D"

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This is a Memorandum of that Eéy1oration Agreement entered into the 7
day of Ociowt , 1985, by and between Edward L. Devenyns, e
single man, 690 E. Patriot, Suite 272, Reno, Nevada 89511, and David R.
Ernst, a single man, 1000 E. Beck, MNo. 254, Reno, Nevada 89509
(hereinafter referred to as “LESSOR") and MERIDIAN MINERALS COMPANY, a
Montana corporation, of 5613 DTC Parkway, Englewood, CO 801N
{hereinafter referred to as "MERIDIAN").

The real property affected by the Agreement is situated in Eureka County,
Hevada and is more particularly described in Exhibit “A" attached hereto.

LESSOR has granted to MERIDIAN, and its agents the right to explore the
Premises for Minerals occurring on the Premises for a term of one year
together with an Option to lLease the Premises for a term of ten years and
so long thereafter as minerals are continuously produced said option to be
exercisable at any time white the Exploration Agreement is in effect.

This Memorandum has been executed and filed for the purpose of notice only
and will neither enlarge nor diminish the rights or obligations of the
parties to the Agreement.

ik
IN WITMESS WHEREOF, this Memorandum has. been executed on the i) day

By 7
ward L. DeVenyn

rns_t'_[z',\-i ATTORGE i)
FRLT Eovary L. Dauady il
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ATTEST:

STATE OF P)IEVADA
$S.
COUNTY OF /) okse_— )

on , 199< | before me, a notary public, personally
appeare ‘ . -, , who acknowledged to me
that _ he executed the above insirument,

C ,
i i L. SCHEREA
issio iresy i @ MARJORIE
My comn " expire IR " Notary Public - State of Nevada

Guty 29 1745
/ 7

. »
" .
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STATE OF MEVADA

), ss,
COUNTY OF L frskae — )
on A/}{]‘m , 19 5, before me, a notary public, personally
appeared P ert T, Who- acknowledged to me
that __he _ executed the abgle 7hstrumen ’ W - Ena

A -

(>

MARJORIE L. SCHERER
Notary Public - State of Navada
App R in Wy Coumty

My commission expiyges:

MY APPOINTMENT EORES ALY M, 190

G,/wéﬁc Qﬁ:’ LGS
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STATE OF COLORADO )

} ss,

COUNTY QF ARAPAHOE )

The foreg01
of Oetoher

ng instrument was acknowledged before me this s« day
19 8¢ by _ 6.1, Thoppsn. as ;

Hotary P

of prp,; ing/sYs ., 4 corporation, ’
ﬁi? §E my han% and Jofficial seal.
W77

Business Address:

= 4

My comm ssion e§§s‘

e
T bby,

N
SEAL

Affixed ]

i
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EXHIBIT "A"
TO

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

PREMISES

The following unpatented mining claims located in Township 23N, Range 49E;

Township 23N, Range 50E; Township 23 1/2 N, Range 50E; and Township 23 1/2 N,

Range 45E; Eureka County, Nevada to wit:

County Recording

Information

Claim Name Date Of Baak
And Number Location

ICE 1-16 6-4-85 136
ICE 17-22 5-17-8% 136
ICE 23-32 6-6-85 136
ICE 33-46 5-18-85 136
ICE 47 6-4-85 136
ICE 48-49 5-18-85 136
ICE 50 6-26-85 136
ICE 51-63 5-19-85 136
ICE 64-74 6-2-85 136
ICE 75 6-1-85 136
ICE 76 6-2-85 136
ICE 77-80 6-1-85 136
ICE 81-82 6-6-85 136
ICE 83-106 6-18-85 136
ICE 107-122 6-19-85 136
ICE 123-134 6-18-85 136
ICF 135-139% 6-20-85 136
ICE 140147 6-26-85 136

Containing 280D acres more or less,

e T

Macidian Mirkwghlo
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441-456
457-462
463-472
473-486
487

488-489
490

491-503
504-514
515

516

517-520
§21-522
523-546
547-562

. 563-574

!

575-579
580-581

BLM
Number

342174-342189
342190-342195
342196-342205
342206-342219
342220

342221-342222
342223

342224-342236
342237-342247
342248

342249

342250-342253
342254-342255
342256-342279
342280-342295
342296-342307
342308-342312
342313-342314
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