100967

EXHIBIT "D"

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

- 1. This is a Memorandum of that Exploration Agreement entered into the day of October, 1965, by and between Edward L. Devenyns, a single man, 690 E. Patriot, Suite 272, Reno, Nevada 89511, and David R. Ernst, a single man, 1000 E. Beck, No. 254, Reno, Nevada 89509 (hereinafter referred to as "LESSOR") and MERIDIAN MINERALS COMPANY, a Montana corporation, of 5613 DTC Parkway, Englewood, CO 80111 (hereinafter referred to as "MERIDIAN").
- The real property affected by the Agreement is situated in Eureka County, Nevada and is more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.
- 3. LESSOR has granted to MERIDIAN, and its agents the right to explore the Premises for Minerals occurring on the Premises for a term of one year together with an Option to Lease the Premises for a term of ten years and so long thereafter as minerals are continuously produced said option to be exercisable at any time while the Exploration Agreement is in effect.
- 4. This Memorandum has been executed and filed for the purpose of notice only and will neither enlarge nor diminish the rights or obligations of the parties to the Agreement.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this Memorandum has been executed on the 11 day of October, 1985.

Edward L. Devenyns

March 18

David R. Ernst By ATTORNEY IN FACT EDUARS L. DEVENYDS

BOOK | 40 PAGE 3 | 7

3914I

ATTEST: MERIDIAN AUNTRALS COMPANY STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF <u>Illashoe</u> On October 7, 1985, before appeared Educated the above instrument. 19<u>85</u>, before me, a notary public, personally neman , who acknowledged to me Schrer Notary Public MARJORIE L. SCHERER My commission expires: Notary Public - State of Nevada appointment Reduzed to Washou County MY APPOINTMENT EL PUE LE LA 1989 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF 1985, before me, a notary public, personally as attorney in , who acknowledged to me eightrument fact for David E. Ernst appeared dunid! Deverying attorney in that he executed the above instrument for MARJORIE L. SCHERER My commission exp(res: Notary Public - State of Nevade Appointment Recorded in Weeton County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JULY 24, 1966

39141

BOOK | 40 PAGE3 | 8

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this just day of October, 19 % by 6.0. Thompson as President of Meridian Minerals, a corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Andrews;

Business Address;

Sold Sold

My commission expires:

SEAL

Affixed

- 18 -

39141

BOOK 140 PAGE 319

EXHIBIT "A" TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

PREMISES

The following unpatented mining claims located in Township 23N, Range 49E; Township 23N, Range 50E; Township 23 1/2 N, Range 49E; Eureka County, Nevada to wit:

County Recording Information

			The state of the s	The state of the s
Claim Name	Date Of	Book	Page	BLM
And Number	Location	/ _		Number
		and the same of th		
ICE 1-16	6-4-85	136	441-456	342174-342189
ICE 17-22	5-17-85	136	457-462	342190-342195
ICE 23-32	6 - 6-85	136	463-472	342196-342205
ICE 33-46	5-18-85	136	473-486	342206-342219
ICE 47	6-4-85	136	487	342220
ICE 48-49	5-18-85	136	488-489	342221-342222
ICE 50	6-26-85	136	490	342223
ICE 51-63	5-19-85	136	491-503	342224-342236
ICE 64-74	6-2-85	136	504-514	342237-342247
ICE 75	6-1-85	136	515	342248
ICE 76	6-2-85	136	516	342249
ICE 77-80	6-1-85	136	517-520	342250-342253
ICE 81-82	6-6-85	136	521-522	342254-342255
ICE 83-106	6-18-85	136	523-546	342256-342279
ICE 107-122	6-19-85	136	547-562	342280-342295
ICE 123-134	6-18-85	136	563-574	342296-342307
ICE 135-139	6-20-85	136	575-579	342308-342312
ICE 140-141	6-26-85	136	580-581	342313-342314
		1-4	200-201	275212-245214

Containing 2800 acres more or less.

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Meridian Ministry Co. BOOK 140 164 317

85 NOV 22 AI8 : 50

EFFICIAL INTERROS
EURENA CEUNTY, NEVADA
K.N. REBALLATI, REGONDER
FILE NO. 100967

BOOK | 40 PAGE 320